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Regent University

2021-22 Graduates

[l cployed 106
Il Newly Employed Within 6 Months 13
Il Scl-Employed 14
Il \ewly Employed Within 6-12 Months 8
I Further Education Within 6 Months 16
[ Further Education Within 6-12 Months 3
Still Seeking (No Further Education Within 12 Months) 14
I ot Seeking (No Further Education Within 12 Months) 2
Total Self-Reported 176
Nonrespondents: 1,901
Total Graduates: 2,077
Not Seeking
Still SeekingT

Further Education Within 6-12 Months —

Further Education Within 6 Months ——
Newly Employed Within 6-12 Months —
Employed

Self-Employed —

Newly Employed Within 6 Months —

Total Employed + Graduate School: 90.91%
Still Seeking: 7.95%
Not Seeking: 1.14%




College of Arts & Sciences

2021-22 Graduates

[l cployed 23
Il Newly Employed Within 6 Months 9
Il Scl-Employed 5
Il \ewly Employed Within 6-12 Months 4
I Further Education Within 6 Months 8
[ Further Education Within 6-12 Months 2
Still Seeking (No Further Education Within 12 Months) 3
I Not Seeking (No Further Education Within 12 Months) 0
Total CAS Self-Reported 54
Nonrespondents: 613
Total Graduates: 667

Still Seeking

N

Further Education Within 6-12 Months —

Further Education Within 6 Months ——

Employed

Newly Employed Within 6-12 Months —

Self-Employed —

Newly Employed Within 6 Months —

Total Employed + Graduate School: 94.44%
Still Seeking: 5.56%
Not Seeking: 0.00%




School of Business & Leadership

2021-22 Graduates

[l cployed 25
Il Newly Employed within 6 months 1
Il Scl-Employed 4
Il \ewly Employed Within 6-12 Months 0
I Further Education Within 6 Months 1
[ Further Education Within 6-12 Months 0

Still Seeking (No Further Education Within 12 Months) 2
I Not Seeking (No Further Education Within 12 Months) 0

Total SBL Self-Reported 33

Nonrespondents: 228

Total Graduates: 261
Still SeekingT

Further Education Within 6 Months ——

Self-Employed —

Employed

Total Employed + Graduate School: 93.94%
Still Seeking: 6.06%
Not Seeking: 0.00%




Communication & the Arts

2021-22 Graduates

Il cployed 7
B Newly Employed Within 6 Months 1
Il self-Employed 1
I Newly Employed Within 6-12 Months 1
I rurther Education Within 6 Months 0
I Further Education Within 6-12 Months 0
Still Seeking (No Further Education Within 12 Months) 0
B ot Seeking (No Further Education Within 12 Months) 0
Total COM Self-Reported 10
Nonrespondents: 124
Total Graduates: 134

Newly Employed Within 6-12 Months T

Self-Employed —

Newly Employed Within 6 Months —
ewly Employed Within 6 Months Employed

Total Employed + Graduate School: 100.00%
Still Seeking: 0.00%
Not Seeking: 0.00%




School of Divinity

2021-22 Graduates

[l cployed
Il Newly Employed Within 6 Months
Il Scl-Employed
Il \ewly Employed Within 6-12 Months
I Further Education Within 6 Months
[ Further Education Within 6-12 Months
Still Seeking (No Further Education Within 12 Months)
I Not Seeking (No Further Education Within 12 Months)

= w O M O O O W

Total DIV Self-Reported 17

Nonrespondents: 187
Total Graduates: 204

Not Seeking

q

Still SeekingT

Employed

Further Education Within 6 Months

Total Employed + Graduate School: 76.47%
Still Seeking: 17.65%
Not Seeking: 5.88%




School of Education

2021-22 Graduates

[l cployed 15
Il Newly Employed Within 6 Months 0
Il Scl-Employed 2
Il \ewly Employed Within 6-12 Months 1
I Further Education Within 6 Months 0
[ Further Education Within 6-12 Months 0
Still Seeking (No Further Education Within 12 Months) 1
I ot Seeking (No Further Education Within 12 Months) 0
Total EDU Self-Reported 19
Nonrespondents: 288
Total Graduates: 307
Not SeekingT
Still Seeking T

Self-Employed T

Employed

Total Employed + Graduate School: 94.74%
Still Seeking: 5.26%
Not Seeking: 0.00%




Robertson School of Government

2021-22 Graduates

Il cEployed 7
Bl Newly Employed Within 6 Months 1
Il sSelf-Employed 0
Il \ewly Employed Within 6-12 Months 0
I Further Education Within 6 Months 0
I Further Education Within 6-12 Months 0
Still Seeking (No Further Education Within 12 Months) 0
B \ot Seeking (No Further Education Within 12 Months) 0
Total RSG Self-Reported 8
Nonrespondents: 42
Total Graduates: 50

Newly Employed Within 6 Months T

Employed

Total Employed + Graduate School: 100.00%
Still Seeking: 0.00%
Not Seeking: 0.00%




School of Law

2021-22 M.A. in Law Graduates

] Employed

I \ewly Employed within 6 months

Il Sc!f-Employed

Il \ewly Employed Within 6-12 Months
I Further Education Within 6 Months
[ Further Education Within 6-12 Months
Still Seeking (No Further Education Within 12 Months)
I \ot Seeking (No Further Education Within 12 Months)

o A O O O O O !,

Total LAW (MA) Self-Reported

©

Nonrespondents:

Total Graduates:

Still Seeking —

Employed

Total Employed + Graduate School: 55.56%
Still Seeking: 44.44%
Not Seeking: 0.00%

121
130



2021-22 Graduates

School of Nursing

[l cployed

Il Newly Employed Within 6 Months

Il Scl-Employed

Il \ewly Employed Within 6-12 Months
I Further Education Within 6 Months
[ Further Education Within 6-12 Months
Still Seeking (No Further Education Within 12 Months)
I Not Seeking (No Further Education Within 12 Months)

= O O O O O O N

Total Nursing Self-Reported

Nonrespondents:

Total Graduates:

Not Seeking —

Employed

Total Employed + Graduate School: 66.67%
Still Seeking: 0.00%
Not Seeking: 33.33%

22
25



School of Psychology & Counseling

2021-22 Graduates

[l cployed 13
Il Newly Employed Within 6 Months 1
Il Scl-Employed 2
Il \ewly Employed Within 6-12 Months 2
I Further Education Within 6 Months 3
[ Further Education Within 6-12 Months 1

Still Seeking (No Further Education Within 12 Months) 1
I Not Seeking (No Further Education Within 12 Months) 0

Total SPC Self-Reported 23

Nonrespondents: 270

Total Graduates: 293
Still SeekingT

Further Education Within 6-12 MonthsT

Further Education Within 6 Months ——

Employed
Newly Employed Within 6-12 Months —

Self-Employed —

Newly Employed Within 6 Months —

Total Employed + Graduate School: 95.65%
Still Seeking: 4.35%
Not Seeking: 0.00%




